• John doe will contribute $100,000 toward the venture.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• M&D Automotive will achieve profitability in the first year of operation.

• Integration of mobile services will drastically boost revenue and profit.

• The operations of this auto repair shop are highly scalable.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

M&D Automotive will enjoy substantial economic stability given that automotive repairs

need to be completed by competent professionals. The Company will generate substantial

contribution margins from mechanic labor as well as the sale of automotive parts.

Furthermore, the business will be based in the population dense market area of Austin. This

will ensure a continued influx of clients throughout the life of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $100,000.00

Total Equity Financing $100,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $400,000.00

Total Debt Financing $400,000.00

Total Financing $500,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $838,050 $938,616 $1,051,250 $1,177,400 $1,318,688

Cost of Revenue $253,680 $284,122 $318,216 $356,402 $399,170

Gross Margin 69.73% 69.73% 69.73% 69.73% 69.73%

Gross Profit $584,370 $654,494 $733,034 $820,998 $919,518

Expenses

Payroll  $302,500 $356,025 $359,585 $363,181 $366,813

Facility Costs $17,500 $17,675 $17,852 $18,030 $18,211

General and Administrative  $15,923 $17,834 $19,974 $22,371 $25,055

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,000 $3,030 $3,060 $3,091 $3,122

Insurance  $8,000 $8,080 $8,161 $8,242 $8,325

Marketing  $8,381 $9,386 $10,512 $11,774 $13,187

Vehicle Costs $8,000 $8,400 $8,820 $9,261 $9,724

Misc. Costs $6,285 $7,040 $7,884 $8,830 $9,890

Payroll Taxes $23,141 $27,236 $27,508 $27,783 $28,061

Total Operating Costs $392,730 $454,705 $463,357 $472,564 $482,387

EBITDA $191,640 $199,789 $269,677 $348,434 $437,130

Federal Income Tax $35,486 $37,625 $55,188 $74,961 $97,186

State Income Tax $7,097 $7,525 $11,038 $14,992 $19,437

Interest Expense $33,695 $32,991 $32,225 $31,391 $30,484

Depreciation Expenses $16,000 $16,300 $16,700 $17,200 $17,900

Net Profit $99,362 $105,349 $154,526 $209,890 $272,122

Profit Margin 11.86% 11.22% 14.70% 17.83% 20.64%

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 30.27% 30.27% 30.27% 30.27% 30.27%

Gross Profit 69.73% 69.73% 69.73% 69.73% 69.73%

Expenses

Payroll  36.10% 37.93% 34.21% 30.85% 27.82%

Facility Costs 2.09% 1.88% 1.70% 1.53% 1.38%

General and Administrative  1.90% 1.90% 1.90% 1.90% 1.90%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.36% 0.32% 0.29% 0.26% 0.24%

Insurance  0.95% 0.86% 0.78% 0.70% 0.63%

Marketing  1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%

Vehicle Costs 0.95% 0.89% 0.84% 0.79% 0.74%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 2.76% 2.90% 2.62% 2.36% 2.13%

Total Operating Costs 46.86% 48.44% 44.08% 40.14% 36.58%

EBITDA 22.87% 21.29% 25.65% 29.59% 33.15%

Federal Income Tax 4.23% 4.01% 5.25% 6.37% 7.37%

State Income Tax 0.85% 0.80% 1.05% 1.27% 1.47%

Interest Expense 4.02% 3.51% 3.07% 2.67% 2.31%

Depreciation Expenses 1.91% 1.74% 1.59% 1.46% 1.36%

Net Profit 11.86% 11.22% 14.70% 17.83% 20.64%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $115,362 $121,649 $171,226 $227,090 $290,022

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $115,362 $121,649 $171,226 $227,090 $290,022

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $501,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $616,362 $122,699 $172,329 $228,247 $291,238

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $7,961 $8,665 $9,430 $10,264 $11,171

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $400,000 $18,247 $25,684 $34,063 $43,503

Dividends $85,921 $90,387 $129,437 $173,460 $223,081

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $494,582 $118,034 $165,323 $218,598 $278,606

Net Cash Flow $121,780 $4,665 $7,006 $9,649 $12,631

Cash Balance $121,780 $126,445 $133,451 $143,100 $155,731

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $121,780 $126,445 $133,451 $143,100 $155,731

Fixed Assets  $400,000 $418,247 $443,931 $477,995 $521,498

Accumulated Depreciation ($16,000) ($32,300) ($49,000) ($66,200) ($84,100)

Total Assets $505,780 $512,392 $528,382 $554,894 $593,129

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $392,039 $383,374 $373,944 $363,680 $352,509

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $392,339 $383,989 $374,890 $364,973 $354,166

Equity $113,441 $128,402 $153,492 $189,921 $238,963

Total Liabilities and Equity $505,780 $512,392 $528,382 $554,894 $593,129

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $46,935 $54,341 $55,375 $56,476 $57,650

Yearly Revenue  $563,218 $652,097 $664,504 $677,708 $691,796

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0%

Gross Margin 69.7% 69.7% 69.7% 69.7% 69.7%

Financials

Profit Margin 11.86% 11.22% 14.70% 17.83% 20.64%

Assets to Liabilities 1.29 1.33 1.41 1.52 1.67

Equity to Liabilities 0.29 0.33 0.41 0.52 0.67

Assets to Equity 4.46 3.99 3.44 2.92 2.48

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.31 0.33 0.36 0.39 0.44

Cash to Assets 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.26

$563,218
$652,097 $664,504 $677,708 $691,796

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The business, through its lean operating infrastructure, will affordably provide auto

repair to the Austin public.

• M&D Automotive will be able to remain profitable at all times given the ongoing

demand for comprehensive repairs.

• The business can easily scale its operations to include roadside assistance, mobile

services, and new locations.

• The Company is prepared to make repairs for electric vehicle as they become more

popular.

• The population density of the Austin market will further contribute to the stability